UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): September 20, 2023

Sight Sciences, Inc.

(Exact name of Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)

Delaware (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)

001-40587 (Commission File Number)

80-0625749 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

4040 Campbell Avenue Suite 100 Menlo Park, California (Address of Principal Executive Offices)

94025 (Zip Code)

Registrant's Telephone Number, Including Area Code: 877 266-1144

	(Former Name	or Former Address, if Changed Since Last	керогі
	- ck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is into owing provisions:	ended to simultaneously satisfy the f	iling obligation of the registrant under any of the
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)		
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		
Sec	urities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:		
	Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
	Common Stock, \$0.001 par value per share	SGHT	The Nasdaq Global Select Market
chaj	cate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging oter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 193		405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§ 230.405 of this
Eme	erging growth company \square		
	n emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the or revised financial accounting standards provided pursu	0	1 11 9 1

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure.

Sight Sciences, Inc. (the "Company") has provided comments to the proposed 2024 Hospital Outpatient Prospective Payment System ("OPPS") and Ambulatory Surgery Center ("ASC") Payment Rule, in which it offered recommendations to the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services ("CMS") with respect to the Company's OMNI® Surgical System and TearCare® System technologies. These comments were made public and may be accessed at www.regulations.gov/comment/CMS-2023-0120-3392.

The information in Item 7.01 of this Current Report on Form 8-K shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that Section, nor shall it be deemed to be incorporated by reference into any filing of the Company under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"), or the Exchange Act, except as expressly set forth by specific reference in such filing. In addition, the documents and information provided on, or which may be accessed through, the website referenced above are not deemed to be "filed" with, incorporated by reference into, or otherwise made a part of any filing of the Company under the Securities Act or the Exchange Act.

OMNI and TearCare are registered trademarks of Sight Sciences.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Sight Sciences, Inc.

Date: September 20, 2023 By: /s/ Alison Bauerlein

Chief Financial Officer